Attachment

SPAMIS Medical Separation Codes for Job Corps Centers

CODE
011.00
033.00
036.00
036.20
042.00
047.90
052.90
070.10
070.30
070.51
075.00
084.00
191.00
201.00
204.00
242.00
244.00
250.00
277.00
278.01
282.60
286.00
287.50
291.00
291.30
291.50
291.81
291.89
291.90
292.00
292.11

292.12

292.81
292.84

292.89
292.90

294.90
295.10
295.20
295.30

DESCRIPTION/DIAGNOSIS

Pulmonary Tuberculosis

Pertussis

Menengococca Meningitis

Meningococcemia

HIV Infection

Vira Meningitis NOS

Varicella

Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B

HepatitisC

Mononucleosis

Malaria

Brain Tumor

Hodgkins Disease

Lymphoid Leukemia

Thyrotoxicosis

Hypothyroidism

Diabetes Mdllitus

Cystic Fibosis

Morbid Obesity

Sickle Cell Anemia

Coagulation DefectsHemophilia

Thrombocytopenia

Alcohol Intoxication Delirium

Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, with Hallucinations

Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, with Delusions

Alcohol Withdrawal

Alcohal Induced Anxiety/Sleep/Mood Disorder

Alcohol- Related Disorder NOS

Amphetamine (also cocaine, opiod, or nicotine) Withdrawal

Amphetamine (also cannabis, cocaine, inhaant,
hallucinogen, or other)-

Amphetamine, Cannabis, Cocaine, Inhalant, or Hallucinogen
Induced Psych Disorder w/ Hallucinations

Cannabis Intoxication Delirium

Amphetamine, Cocaine, Hallucinogen, Inhalant, or Other-Induced
Mood Disorder

Cannabis I ntoxication

Cannabis, Cocaine, Hallucinogen, Inhalant, or Other-Related
Disorder NOS

Cognitive Disorder NOS

Schizophrenia, Disorganized Type

Schizophrenia, Catatonic Type

Schizophrenia, Paranoid Type
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295.40
295.60
295.70
295.90
296.00
296.01
296.02
296.03

296.04

296.05

296.06
296.21
296.22
296.31
296.32
296.33

296.34
296.41
296.42
296.43

296.44

296.51
296.52
296.53

296.54

296.61
296.62
296.63

296.64

296.70
296.80
296.89
296.90
297.10
298.80
298.90
300.00

Schizophreniform Disorder

Schizophrenia, Residual Type

Schizoaffective Disorder

Schizophrenic Disorder, Undifferentiated Type

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Unspecified

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe without
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe with Psychotic
Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Partial
Remission

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Full Remission

Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Mild

Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Moderate

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Mild

Magjor Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Moderate

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe without Psychotic
Features

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe with Psychotic

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe w/o
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe with
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe w/o
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe with
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe without
Psychotic Features

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe with
Psychotic Features

Bipolar Disorder, Most Recent Episode Unspecified

Bipolar Disorder NOS

Bipolar 11 Disorder

Mood Disorder NOS

Delusiona Disorder

Brief Psychotic Disorder

Psychotic Disorder, NOS

Anxiety Disorder, NOS



Attachment

300.01 Panic Disorder without Agoraphobia

300.02 Generalized Anxiety Disorder

300.11 Conversion Disorder

300.12 Dissociative Amnesia

300.13 Dissociative Fugue

300.14 Dissociative Identity Disorder

300.15 Dissociative Disorder, NOS

300.16 Factitious Disorder with Predominantly Psychological Signs and
Symptoms

300.19 Factitious Disorder with Combined Psychological and Physical

300.21 Panic Disorder, with Agoraphobia

300.22 Agoraphobia without History of Panic Disorder

300.23 Socia Phobia

300.29 Specific Phobias

300.30 Obsessive-compulsive Disorder

300.40 Dysthymic Disorder

300.60 Depersonalization Disorder

300.70 Hydrochondriosis

300.81 Somatization Disorder

300.90 Unspecified Mental Disorder (nonpsychotic)

301.00 Paranoid Personality Disorder

301.20 Schizoid Personality Disorder

301.22 Schizotypal Personality Disorder

301.40 Obsessive Compulsive Personality Disorder

301.50 Histrionic Personality Disorder

301.60 Dependent Personality Disorder

301.70 Antisocial Personality Disorder

301.81 Narcissistic Personality Disorder

301.82 Avoidant Personality Disorder

301.83 Borderline Personality Disorder

301.90 Personality Disorder NOS

302.20 Pedophilia

302.30 Transvestic Fetishism

302.40 Exhibitionism

302.60 Gender Identity Disorder NOS

302.70 Sexual Dysfunction NOS

302.81 Fetishism

302.82 Voyeurism

302.83 Sexual Masochism

302.84 Sexual Ssadism

302.85 Gender Identity Disorder in Adolescents or Adults

303.00 Alcohol Intoxication

303.90 Alcohol Dependence

304.00 Opioid Dependence

304.10 Sedative, Dypnotic, or Anxiolytic Dependence

304.20 Cocaine Dependence

304.30 Cannabis Dependence
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304.40
304.50
304.60
304.80
304.90
305.00
305.10
305.20
305.30
305.40
305.50
305.60
305.70
305.90

307.00
307.10
307.20
307.23
307.50
307.51
308.30
309.00
309.21
309.24
309.28
309.30
309.40
309.81
309.90
310.10

311.00
312.30
312.32
312.33
312.34
312.80
312.81
312.82
312.89
312.90
313.81
313.82
313.90
314.00

Amphetamine Dependence

Hallucinogen Dependence

Inhalant or Phencyclidine Dependence

Polysubstance Dependence

Other (or Unknown) Substance Dependence

Alcohol Abuse

Nicotine Dependence

Cannabis Abuse

Hallucinogen Abuse

Sedative, Hhypnotic, or Anxiolytic Abuse

Opioid Abuse

Cocaine Abuse

Amphetamine abuse

Inhalant Abuse, Polysubstance or Other Use. List Names of
Substances

Stuttering

Anorexia Nervosa

TIC Disorder

Tourettes Disorder

Eating Disorder NOS

Bulimia

Acute Stress Disorder

Adj Dis w/Depressed Mood

Separation Anxiety Disorder

Adj Disw/ Anxiety

Adj Disw/ Mixed Anxiety and Depressed Mood

Adj Disw/Disturbance of Conduct

Adj Dis w/Mixed Disturbance of Emotions/Conduct

Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder

Adjustment Disorder Unspecified

Personality Change Due to.... (Indicate the General Medical
Condition)

Depressive Disorder, NOS

Impulse-Control Disorder NOS

Kleptomania

Pyromania

Intermittent Explosive Disorder

Conduct Disorder

Conduct Disorder, Childhood Onset

Conduct Disorder, Adolescent Onset

Conduct Disorder, Unspecified Onset

Disruptive Behavior Disorder NOS

Oppositiona Defiant Disorder

|dentity Problem

Disorder of Infancy, Childhood, or Adolescence NOS

Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Predominantly
Inattentive Type
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314.01 AttentionDeficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Combined Type or
Predominantly Hyperactive-Impulse Type

314.90 Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder NOS

315.00 Reading Disorder

315.10 M athematics Disorder

315.20 Disorder of Written Expression

315.31 Expressive Language Disorder

315.32 Mixed Receptive-Expressive Language Disorder

315.40 Developmental Coordination Disorder

315.90 Learning Disorder NOS

317.00 Mild Mental Retardation

318.00 Moderate Mental Retardation

318.10 Severe Mental Retardation

318.20 Profound Mental Retardation

320.00 Bacterial Meningitis

343.00 Cerebral Palsy

347.00 Narcolepsy

401.00 Hypertension, Essentid

422.00 Myocarditis, Acute

427.00 Cardiac Dysrhythmia

463.00 Tonsllitis

475.00 Pertonsillar Abscess

485.00 Bronchopneumonia

487.00 Influenza

493.00 Asthma

512.00 Pneumthorax

520.60 Disturbances in Tooth Eruption, Wisdom Teeth Impaction

521.00 Dental Caries, Beyond Job Corps Basic Care Requirements

524.40 Malocclusion of Tooth Position, Orthodontic Appliances

524.50 Dentofacial Functional Abnormalities, Fractures Jaw

524.60 Temporomandibular Joint Disorders

525.10 Loss of Teeth Due to Accident, Extraction, or Local Periodontal
Disease

528.30 Cdlulitis and Abscess, Progressive, Severe Oral Infection

533.00 Peptic Ulcer

540.00 Appendicitis, Acute

550.00 Inguinal Hernia (Crohn’s disease)

555.00 Regional Enteritis, Inflammatory Bowel Disease

556.00 Ulcerative Colitis, Inflammatory Bowel Disease

575.00 Cholecystitis

577.00 Pancrestitis

580.00 Glomerulonephritis

581.00 Nephrotic Sysdrome

590.00 Pyelonephritis

592.00 Renal Stones

608.20 Torsion of Testis

614.00 Pelvic Inflammatory Disease
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617.00 Endometriosis

626.00 Amenorrhea

626.20 Dysfunctional Uterine Bleeding
633.00 Ectopic Pregnacy

643.00 Hyperemesis Pregnacy

646.00 Complicated Pregnacy

682.00 Cdllulitis/Abscess

683.00 Lymphadentis

685.00 Pilonidal Cyst

696.00 Psoriasis

710.00 Lupus

714.00 Arthritis, Rheumatoid

717.00 Internal Derangement of Knee
719.06 Knee Effusion

719.46 Chronic Knee Pain

724.20 Back pain

730.00 Osteomyelitis

737.00 Curvature of Spine (Kyphosis, Scoliosis, Lordosis)
741.00 Spina Bifida/ Meningomyelocele
758.00 Chromosoma Anomalies
780.00 Symptoms, Signs and |lI-Defined Conditions
780.20 Syncope

780.39 Seizure/Convulsion

780.53 Sleep Apnea

799.90 Diagnosis Deferred on Axis| or |1
800.00 Skull Fracture

802.00 Fracture of Facial Bones
805.00 Fracture of Vertabrae

807.00 Fracture of Ribs

808.00 Fracture of Pelvis

810.00 Fracture of Clavicle

812.00 Fracture of Humerus

813.00 Fracture of Radius/ulna

814.00 Fracture of Wrist

815.00 Fracture of Hand

816.00 Fracture of Finger

821.00 Fracture of Femur

823.00 Fracture of Tibia/Fibula

824.00 Fracture of Ankle

825.00 Fracture of Foot

826.00 Fracture of Toe

831.00 Didlocation of the Shoulder
836.00 Didocation of the Knee

846.00 Lumboscacral Sprain

850.00 Concussion

918.10 Corneal Abrasion

949.00 Burns
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980.00 Alcohol Toxic Effect

995.00 Adverse Effects of Medication NOS

995.53 Sexual Abuse of Child (focus on victim)

995.54 Physical Abuse of Child (focus on victim)

995.60 Anaphylactic Shock

995.81 Physical Abuse of Adult (focus on victim)

995.83 Sexua Abuse of Adult (focus on victim)

999.99 Other/sent Written Explanation to Medical Director

V15.81 Noncompliance with Medical Treatment

V222 Normal Pregnancy

V61.10 Partner Relational Problem

V61l.12 Physical or Sexual Abuse of Adult (if by partner)

V61.20 Parent-Child Problem

V62.30 Academic Problem

V62.40 Acculturation Problem/Social Mal adjustment

V62.82 Bereavement

V62.83 Borderline Intellectual Functioning (shared w/ phase of life,
religious, or spiritual problem)

V65.20 Malingering

V71.01 Adult Antisocial Behavior

V71.02 Adolescent Antiscocial Behavior

V71.09 No Diagnosis on Axis I/I1

OTHER/999.99 MEDICAL SEPARATION CODES (PY 02)

Lupus (2)

Tonsillectomy/Tonsillitis (2)

Suicidal ideation (2)

Misc. mental health issues (3)

Fractures (5 — pelvis, thumb, ankle, cervicle, and multiple)
Denta (orthodontics)

Hypertension

Eye injury (corneal abrasion)

Lumboscacral sprain

Knee effuson

Dental surgery (specific condition not specified)
Orthopedic surgery (wrist)

Chronic knee pain

Diagnostic testing

Ankleinjury

Back pain/injury

Sleep Disorder



