# **SPAMIS Medical Separation Codes for Job Corps Centers**

CODE	DESCRIPTION/DIAGNOSIS
011.00	Pulmonary Tuberculosis
033.00	Pertussis
036.00	Menengococcal Meningitis
036.20	Meningococcemia
042.00	HIV Infection
047.90	Viral Meningitis NOS
052.90	Varicella
070.10	Hepatitis A
070.30	Hepatitis B
070.51	Hepatitis C
075.00	Mononucleosis
084.00	Malaria
191.00	Brain Tumor
201.00	Hodgkins Disease
204.00	Lymphoid Leukemia
242.00	Thyrotoxicosis
244.00	Hypothyroidism
250.00	Diabetes Mellitus
277.00	Cystic Fibosis
278.01	Morbid Obesity
282.60	Sickle Cell Anemia
286.00	Coagulation Defects/Hemophilia
287.50	Thrombocytopenia
291.00	Alcohol Intoxication Delirium
291.30	Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, with Hallucinations
291.50	Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, with Delusions
291.81	Alcohol Withdrawal
291.89	Alcohol Induced Anxiety/Sleep/Mood Disorder
291.90	Alcohol-Related Disorder NOS
292.00	Amphetamine (also cocaine, opiod, or nicotine) Withdrawal
292.11	Amphetamine (also cannabis, cocaine, inhalant, hallucinogen, or other)-
292.12	Amphetamine, Cannabis, Cocaine, Inhalant, or Hallucinogen- Induced Psych Disorder w/ Hallucinations
292.81	Cannabis Intoxication Delirium
292.84	Amphetamine, Cocaine, Hallucinogen, Inhalant, or Other-Induced
	Mood Disorder
292.89	Cannabis Intoxication
292.90	Cannabis, Cocaine, Hallucinogen, Inhalant, or Other-Related
	Disorder NOS
294.90	Cognitive Disorder NOS
295.10	Schizophrenia, Disorganized Type
295.20	Schizophrenia, Catatonic Type
295.30	Schizophrenia, Paranoid Type

295.40	Schizophreniform Disorder
295.60	Schizophrenia, Residual Type
295.70	Schizoaffective Disorder
295.90	Schizophrenic Disorder, Undifferentiated Type
296.00	•
	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Unspecified
296.01	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Mild
296.02	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Moderate
296.03	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe without Psychotic Features
296.04	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe with Psychotic Features
296.05	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Partial Remission
296.06	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Full Remission
296.21	Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Mild
296.22	Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Moderate
296.31	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Mild
296.32	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Moderate
296.33	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe without Psychotic Features
296.34	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe with Psychotic
296.41	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Mild
296.42	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Moderate
296.43	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe w/o Psychotic Features
296.44	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe with Psychotic Features
296.51	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Mild
296.52	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Moderate
296.53	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe w/o
_, _,	Psychotic Features
296.54	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe with
270.51	Psychotic Features
296.61	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Mild
	<u>.</u>
296.62	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Moderate
296.63	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe without Psychotic Features
296.64	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe with Psychotic Features
296.70	Bipolar Disorder, Most Recent Episode Unspecified
296.80	Bipolar Disorder NOS
296.89	Bipolar II Disorder
296.90	Mood Disorder NOS
297.10	Delusional Disorder
298.80	
	Brief Psychotic Disorder  Bryabetic Disorder NOS
298.90	Psychotic Disorder, NOS
300.00	Anxiety Disorder, NOS

300.01	Panic Disorder without Agoraphobia
300.02	Generalized Anxiety Disorder
300.11	Conversion Disorder
300.12	Dissociative Amnesia
300.13	Dissociative Fugue
300.14	Dissociative Identity Disorder
300.15	Dissociative Disorder, NOS
300.16	Factitious Disorder with Predominantly Psychological Signs and Symptoms
200.10	• •
300.19	Factitious Disorder with Combined Psychological and Physical
300.21	Panic Disorder, with Agoraphobia
300.22	Agoraphobia without History of Panic Disorder
300.23	Social Phobia
300.29	Specific Phobias
300.30	Obsessive-compulsive Disorder
300.40	Dysthymic Disorder
300.60	Depersonalization Disorder
300.70	Hydrochondriosis
300.70	Somatization Disorder
300.90	Unspecified Mental Disorder (nonpsychotic)
301.00	Paranoid Personality Disorder
301.20	Schizoid Personality Disorder
301.22	Schizotypal Personality Disorder
301.40	Obsessive Compulsive Personality Disorder
301.50	Histrionic Personality Disorder
301.60	Dependent Personality Disorder
301.70	Antisocial Personality Disorder
301.70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Narcissistic Personality Disorder
301.82	Avoidant Personality Disorder
301.83	Borderline Personality Disorder
301.90	Personality Disorder NOS
302.20	Pedophilia
302.30	Transvestic Fetishism
302.40	Exhibitionism
302.60	Gender Identity Disorder NOS
302.70	Sexual Dysfunction NOS
302.70	Fetishism
302.82	Voyeurism
302.83	Sexual Masochism
302.84	Sexual Ssadism
302.85	Gender Identity Disorder in Adolescents or Adults
303.00	Alcohol Intoxication
303.90	Alcohol Dependence
304.00	Opioid Dependence
304.10	
	Sedative, Dypnotic, or Anxiolytic Dependence
304.20	Cocaine Dependence
304.30	Cannabis Dependence

304.40	Amphetamine Dependence
304.50	Hallucinogen Dependence
304.60	Inhalant or Phencyclidine Dependence
304.80	Polysubstance Dependence
304.90	Other (or Unknown) Substance Dependence
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
305.00	Alcohol Abuse
305.10	Nicotine Dependence
305.20	Cannabis Abuse
305.30	Hallucinogen Abuse
305.40	Sedative, Hhypnotic, or Anxiolytic Abuse
305.50	Opioid Abuse
305.60	Cocaine Abuse
305.70	Amphetamine abuse
	•
305.90	Inhalant Abuse, Polysubstance or Other Use. List Names of
	Substances
307.00	Stuttering
307.10	Anorexia Nervosa
307.20	TIC Disorder
307.23	Tourettes Disorder
307.50	Eating Disorder NOS
307.51	Bulimia
308.30	Acute Stress Disorder
309.00	
	Adj Dis w/Depressed Mood
309.21	Separation Anxiety Disorder
309.24	Adj Dis w/ Anxiety
309.28	Adj Dis w/ Mixed Anxiety and Depressed Mood
309.30	Adj Dis w/Disturbance of Conduct
309.40	Adj Dis w/Mixed Disturbance of Emotions/Conduct
309.81	Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder
309.90	Adjustment Disorder Unspecified
310.10	Personality Change Due to (Indicate the General Medical
	Condition)
311.00	Depressive Disorder, NOS
312.30	Impulse-Control Disorder NOS
	•
312.32	Kleptomania
312.33	Pyromania
312.34	Intermittent Explosive Disorder
312.80	Conduct Disorder
312.81	Conduct Disorder, Childhood Onset
312.82	Conduct Disorder, Adolescent Onset
312.89	Conduct Disorder, Unspecified Onset
312.90	Disruptive Behavior Disorder NOS
313.81	Oppositional Defiant Disorder
313.82	Identity Problem
	•
313.90	Disorder of Infancy, Childhood, or Adolescence NOS
314.00	Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Predominantly
	Inattentive Type

21.1.01	
314.01	Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Combined Type or
214.00	Predominantly Hyperactive-Impulse Type
314.90	Attention- Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder NOS
315.00	Reading Disorder
315.10	Mathematics Disorder
315.20	Disorder of Written Expression
315.31	Expressive Language Disorder
315.32	Mixed Receptive-Expressive Language Disorder
315.40	Developmental Coordination Disorder
315.90	Learning Disorder NOS
317.00	Mild Mental Retardation
318.00	Moderate Mental Retardation
318.10	Severe Mental Retardation
318.20	Profound Mental Retardation
320.00	Bacterial Meningitis
343.00	Cerebral Palsy
347.00	Narcolepsy
401.00	Hypertension, Essential
422.00	Myocarditis, Acute
427.00	Cardiac Dysrhythmia
463.00	Tonsillitis
475.00	Pertonsillar Abscess
485.00	Bronchopneumonia
487.00	Influenza
493.00	Asthma
512.00	Pneumthorax
520.60	Disturbances in Tooth Eruption, Wisdom Teeth Impaction
521.00	Dental Caries, Beyond Job Corps Basic Care Requirements
524.40	Malocclusion of Tooth Position, Orthodontic Appliances
524.50	Dentofacial Functional Abnormalities, Fractures Jaw
524.60	Temporomandibular Joint Disorders
525.10	Loss of Teeth Due to Accident, Extraction, or Local Periodontal
	Disease
528.30	Cellulitis and Abscess, Progressive, Severe Oral Infection
533.00	Peptic Ulcer
540.00	Appendicitis, Acute
550.00	Inguinal Hernia (Crohn's disease)
555.00	Regional Enteritis, Inflammatory Bowel Disease
556.00	Ulcerative Colitis, Inflammatory Bowel Disease
575.00	Cholecystitis
577.00	Pancreatitis
580.00	Glomerulonephritis
581.00	Nephrotic Sysdrome
590.00	Pyelonephritis
592.00	Renal Stones
608.20	Torsion of Testis
614.00	Pelvic Inflammatory Disease
	•

617.00	Endometriosis
626.00	Amenorrhea
626.20	Dysfunctional Uterine Bleeding
633.00	Ectopic Pregnacy
643.00	Hyperemesis Pregnacy
646.00	Complicated Pregnacy
682.00	Cellulitis/Abscess
683.00	
	Lymphadentis
685.00	Pilonidal Cyst
696.00	Psoriasis
710.00	Lupus
714.00	Arthritis, Rheumatoid
717.00	Internal Derangement of Knee
719.06	Knee Effusion
719.46	Chronic Knee Pain
724.20	Back pain
730.00	Osteomyelitis
737.00	Curvature of Spine (Kyphosis, Scoliosis, Lordosis)
741.00	Spina Bifida / Meningomyelocele
758.00	Chromosomal Anomalies
780.00	Symptoms, Signs and Ill-Defined Conditions
780.20	Syncope Syncope
780.39	Seizure/Convulsion
780.53 780.53	
	Sleep Apnea
799.90	Diagnosis Deferred on Axis I or II
800.00	Skull Fracture
802.00	Fracture of Facial Bones
805.00	Fracture of Vertabrae
807.00	Fracture of Ribs
808.00	Fracture of Pelvis
810.00	Fracture of Clavicle
812.00	Fracture of Humerus
813.00	Fracture of Radius/ulna
814.00	Fracture of Wrist
815.00	Fracture of Hand
816.00	Fracture of Finger
821.00	Fracture of Femur
823.00	Fracture of Tibia/Fibula
824.00	Fracture of Ankle
825.00	Fracture of Foot
826.00	Fracture of Toe
831.00	Dislocation of the Shoulder
836.00	Dislocation of the Shoulder
846.00	Lumboscacral Sprain
850.00	Concussion
918.10	Corneal Abrasion
949.00	Burns

980.00	Alcohol Toxic Effect
995.00	Adverse Effects of Medication NOS
995.53	Sexual Abuse of Child (focus on victim)
995.54	Physical Abuse of Child (focus on victim)
995.60	Anaphylactic Shock
995.81	Physical Abuse of Adult (focus on victim)
995.83	Sexual Abuse of Adult (focus on victim)
999.99	Other/sent Written Explanation to Medical Director
V15.81	Noncompliance with Medical Treatment
V22.2	Normal Pregnancy
V61.10	Partner Relational Problem
V61.12	Physical or Sexual Abuse of Adult (if by partner)
V61.20	Parent-Child Problem
V62.30	Academic Problem
V62.40	Acculturation Problem/Social Maladjustment
V62.82	Bereavement
V62.83	Borderline Intellectual Functioning (shared w/ phase of life,
	religious, or spiritual problem)
V65.20	Malingering
V71.01	Adult Antisocial Behavior
V71.02	Adolescent Antiscocial Behavior
V71.09	No Diagnosis on Axis I/II

#### OTHER/999.99 MEDICAL SEPARATION CODES (PY 02)

Lupus (2)

Tonsillectomy/Tonsillitis (2)

Suicidal ideation (2)

Misc. mental health issues (3)

Fractures (5 – pelvis, thumb, ankle, cervicle, and multiple)

Dental (orthodontics)

Hypertension

Eye injury (corneal abrasion)

Lumboscacral sprain

Knee effusion

Dental surgery (specific condition not specified)

Orthopedic surgery (wrist)

Chronic knee pain

Diagnostic testing

Ankle injury

Back pain/injury

Sleep Disorder